
Proj. ID: 12195

Parcel No. / Owner's Name / Situs Address / Frontage $1.29 per SF $3.21 per SF $3.88 per SF $4.44 $11.83 $43.88 $717.96 Each $23.95 per LF
Zoning No. Mailing Address Parcel Location LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost Factor* Total SF Cost Factor* LF Cost Factor* LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

0709-213-0615-0 REITZ, TOMAS JAN 122  Alden Dr 100.00
TR-C1 TRACEY ANNE REITZ Hillcrest Dr 90.00

122 ALDEN DR
MADISON    WI

0709-213-1401-2 MCDOUGAL, TYLER J 201  Alden Dr 70.00
TR-C1 ELLEN E MCDOUGAL Hillcrest Dr 117.80

201 ALDEN DR
MADISON    WI

0709-213-1519-3 NOVOTNY, WILLIAM 202  Alden Dr 65.50
TR-C1 202 ALDEN DR Hillcrest Dr 133.90

MADISON    WI

0709-213-1518-5 SORENSEN, ROBERT MARTIN 206  Alden Dr 75.10
TR-C1 206 ALDEN DR

MADISON    WI

0709-213-1402-0 JAMES JR, RALPH V 207  Alden Dr 68.20
TR-C1 207 ALDEN DR

MADISON    WI

0709-213-1517-7 LEHMAN, JAMES R 214  Alden Dr 65.10
TR-C1 214 ALDEN DR

MADISON    WI

0709-213-1403-8 CHASE, MASON BRYANT 215  Alden Dr 79.00
TR-C1 JESSICA S CHASE

215 ALDEN DR
MADISON    WI

0709-213-1516-9 CRABS, RICHARD D 222  Alden Dr 62.20
TR-C1 222 ALDEN DR

MADISON    WI

0709-213-1404-6 SCHEMENAUER ETAL, KEVIN J 223  Alden Dr 97.00
TR-C1 223 ALDEN DR

MADISON    WI

0709-213-1515-1 MIRESSE, KIM 228  Alden Dr 60.00
TR-C1 JOSHUA MEADOWS

228 ALDEN DR
MADISON    WI

0709-213-1405-4 MCBRIDE TRUST, MARY L 233  Alden Dr 88.00
TR-C1 233 ALDEN DR

MADISON    WI

0709-213-1514-3 VLADIMIROVA, IANA A 234  Alden Dr 60.00
TR-C1 234 ALDEN DR

MADISON    WI

0709-213-1513-5 SWANSON, ANNE B 238  Alden Dr 60.00
TR-C1 238 ALDEN DR

MADISON    WI

TOTAL 
ASSMT

Sanitary Sewer Reconnect 
Assessment @

Remove & Replace Sanitary 
Lateral Assessment @

Remove Concrete Driveway 
Apron Assessment @

Replace Concrete Driveway 
Apron Assessment @

Replace Asphalt Driveway 
Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk 
Assessment @

Remove & Replace Curb & 
Gutter Assessment @

Install Street Improvements, 4' 
Pavement & Curb Assessment @

per LF

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.001.00

1.00

1.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00

53.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00

1.00

0.50

0.50

0.50

1.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$520.31

$478.40

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

126.50 $406.07

0.00 $0.00

$0.00

114.30 $443.48

150.80 $484.07

124.00 106.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$118.77

$235.32

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$398.04

0.00

$548.24

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.00

$0.00

1.00
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82.00

108.00 $139.32

$148.35

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$118.68

$105.78

0.00

$0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

115.00

0.00

0.00

92.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,974.60

$1,535.80

$4,374.84199.40

10.80 $41.90

117.00 $453.96

114.30 $443.48$0.00 1.00

1.00

$0.00

0.50$0.00

0.00

117.80

0.00

$696.79

$0.00

$2,632.80

$2,632.80

$3,466.52

$2,729.34

$4,256.36 $717.96

1.00 $717.96

1.00 $717.96

1.00 $717.96

1.00

1.00 $717.96

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00 $717.96

1.00 $717.96

1.00 $717.96

1.00

0.50

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

per LF

131.60 $422.44

166.40 $534.14

150.00 $481.50

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

68.40 $219.56

90.00

70.00

25.00

1.00 $717.96$0.00 0.50

60.00

60.00

0.00

$2,632.80

0.00

0.00

134.10

123.30

0.00

0.00

0.00

141.30

0.00

$3,861.44

75.10

68.20

65.10

79.00

62.20

60.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00 97.00

88.00

$4,517.72

$4,475.81

1.00

27.001.00 $717.96

$717.96

$742.45

21.00 $502.95

31.00 $742.45

23.00 $550.85

$646.65

27.00 $646.65

$6,198.63

$5,464.47

$3,315.26

$4,337.74

$6,778.87

$4,651.21$670.60

20.00 $479.00

$5,055.58

$4,657.01

$4,865.24

$5,025.67

$4,717.96

$598.75

28.00

Project Limits: Westmorland Boulevard to Larkin Street, 
Hammersley Avenue to the cul-de-sac, Hammersley Avenue to 
Hillcrest Drive 

$2,992.62

$2,856.59

$3,295.39

21.00 $502.95

31.00

$742.45

25.00 $598.75

26.00 $622.70

31.00

$717.96

1.00 $717.96

1.00

*A factor has been applied for sidewalk and curb gutter work adjacent to lots that abut more than one street and are single-family or two-family residential dwellings.
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ASSMT

Sanitary Sewer Reconnect 
Assessment @

Remove & Replace Sanitary 
Lateral Assessment @

Remove Concrete Driveway 
Apron Assessment @

Replace Concrete Driveway 
Apron Assessment @

Replace Asphalt Driveway 
Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk 
Assessment @

Remove & Replace Curb & 
Gutter Assessment @

Install Street Improvements, 4' 
Pavement & Curb Assessment @

per LF
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Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

per LF

Project Limits: Westmorland Boulevard to Larkin Street, 
Hammersley Avenue to the cul-de-sac, Hammersley Avenue to 
Hillcrest Drive 

0709-213-1406-2 BENDEWALD, JAMES M 245  Alden Dr 105.40
TR-C1 & KATHLEEN S BENDEWALD Hammersley Ave 57.00

245 ALDEN DR
MADISON    WI

0709-213-1512-7 BREITBACH, ASHLI LYNN 246  Alden Dr 76.80
TR-C1 246 ALDEN DR Hammersley Ave 82.00

MADISON    WI

0709-213-0709-1 BROWN, JODY A 3902  Hillcrest Dr 80.55
TR-C1 3902 HILLCREST DR Alden Dr 112.95

MADISON    WI

0709-213-0708-3 KINDIUK, ALEXANDER 3906  Hillcrest Dr 72.00
TR-C1 ALEXANDRA WALTER

3906 HILLCREST DR
MADISON    WI

0709-213-0707-5 LYNCH, EDWARD K 3910  Hillcrest Dr 81.00
TR-C1 & TERRI S LYNCH Alden Dr 112.30

3910 HILLCREST DR
MADISON    WI

0709-213-0614-2 BASICH KRON, DAVID P 3918  Hillcrest Dr 87.20
TR-C1 & AMANDA T BASICH KRON

3918 HILLCREST DR
MADISON    WI

0709-213-0613-4 WANG TRUST, D & J 3922  Hillcrest Dr 88.66
TR-C1 3922 HILLCREST DR Standish Ct 95.43

MADISON    WI

0709-213-0603-5 DOWD-SCHMIDT TRUST 4002  Hillcrest Dr 126.52
TR-C1 4002 HILLCREST DR Standish Ct 124.00

MADISON    WI

0709-213-0602-7 DOWD, ROBERT A 4006  Hillcrest Dr 81.00
TR-C1 MARGARET J SCHMIDT

4002 HILLCREST DR
MADISON    WI

0709-213-0601-9 PIERCE LIVING TRUST, 4010  Hillcrest Dr 72.00
TR-C1 RICHARD D & PAMELA D

4010 HILLCREST DR
MADISON    WI

0709-213-1412-9 FLEMING, L ANDREW 202  Larkin St 84.10
TR-C1 & SARAH L STEWART Hillcrest Dr 117.80

202 LARKIN ST
MADISON    WI

0709-213-0608-5 DUCA, LINDSEY SUMERLIN 101  Standish Ct 52.93
TR-C1 STEVE MODAHL

101 STANDISH CT
MADISON    WI

0709-213-0607-7 DEMPSEY, JEROME A 102  Standish Ct 40.00
TR-C1 & BARBARA J MORGAN

102 STANDISH CT
MADISON    WI

$0.00

$203.48

$419.97

$958.23

$615.16

$696.79

$298.12 $850.23

0.00 $0.00

$479.12

0.00

80.55

72.00

0.50

0.50

0.50

1.00

25.20

$0.00

$0.00

$476.45

$851.76

0.000.50

0.50

0.50

$0.00

$0.00

0.00

$717.96

$0.00

$717.96

$717.96

$717.96

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

81.00

0.00

34.40

71.00

81.00

52.00

117.80

1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00

0.00 $0.00 0.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.50

0.00 $0.00

88.66 $1,945.20

117.52 $2,578.39

0.00 $0.00 1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.50

1.00

0.50

0.50

1.0087.20

0.50

1.00

1.00

1.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$239.98

$0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

108.10

0.00

$2,600.38$236.6020.00

$3,970.19

$5,360.35

$2,565.89

$2,134.17

$936.77

$2,461.20

0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 306.90 $1,190.77 1.00 0.00 $0.000.00 $0.00 1.00 $717.96 19.00 $455.051.00

35.50

0.00

132.20

$0.00

$0.00

$158.93

$133.52

$0.00

$170.54

0.50

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.50

0.50

1.00

$34.92$504.93

0.00

132.20

$332.24

$0.00

149.80

370.40

123.20

103.50

$480.86

$1,188.98

$395.47

0.00

$0.00

$471.42

157.30

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$984.19

0.00

0.00

123.20

103.50

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$278.64

0.00

0.00 $0.00

274.50 $1,065.06

$0.00

0.50

0.50

1.00

216.00 1.00

0.50

1.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

1.00 $717.96

0.00 $0.00$0.00

1.00 $717.96

$424.36

0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

9.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 $0.00 121.50

306.60 1.00

0.50

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.50

0.50 0.00

0.50

$3,503.15

$1,891.63

14.00 $335.30

0.00 $539.85

$1,817.11

19.00 $455.05

14.00 $335.30$717.96

$6,279.96

$471.42

$717.96

$717.96 28.00 $670.60

29.00 $694.55

28.00 $670.60

0.00 $0.00

26.00 $622.70

26.00 $622.70

1.00$0.00

$3,826.34

$0.000.00

*A factor has been applied for sidewalk and curb gutter work adjacent to lots that abut more than one street and are single-family or two-family residential dwellings.
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ASSMT

Sanitary Sewer Reconnect 
Assessment @

Remove & Replace Sanitary 
Lateral Assessment @

Remove Concrete Driveway 
Apron Assessment @

Replace Concrete Driveway 
Apron Assessment @

Replace Asphalt Driveway 
Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk 
Assessment @

Remove & Replace Curb & 
Gutter Assessment @

Install Street Improvements, 4' 
Pavement & Curb Assessment @

per LF
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Street Construction Items

City of Madison Engineering Division - Final Schedule of Assessments 

Project Name: Hillcrest Drive, Standish Court, and Alden Drive Assessment District - 2021

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

per LF

Project Limits: Westmorland Boulevard to Larkin Street, 
Hammersley Avenue to the cul-de-sac, Hammersley Avenue to 
Hillcrest Drive 

0709-213-0609-3 RAIFE, THOMAS J 105  Standish Ct 85.00
TR-C1 LORI V RAIFE

105 STANDISH CT
MADISON    WI

0709-213-0606-9 YUROFF, STEVEN & ALICE 106  Standish Ct 40.00
TR-C1 106 STANDISH CT

MADISON    WI

0709-213-0610-0 MANVILLE, MARK L 109  Standish Ct 70.00
TR-C1 ROCIO CORTES

109 STANDISH CT
MADISON    WI

0709-213-0605-1 BECK, JONATHAN 110  Standish Ct 128.40
TR-C1 110 STANDISH CT

MADISON    WI

0709-213-0611-8 HAUTANEN, HEATHER 113  Standish Ct 60.00
TR-C1 113 STANDISH CT

MADISON    WI

0709-213-0604-3 TYSER, PETER 114  Standish Ct 122.48
TR-C1 LINDSEY TYSER

114 STANDISH CT
MADISON    WI

0709-213-0612-6 SOGLIN, PAUL R & SARA A 121  Standish Ct 139.04
TR-C1 121 STANDISH CT

MADISON    WI

0709-213-1601-8 RAFFA, KENNETH F 201  Westmorland Blvd 99.20
TR-C1 & ANN M BADEY RAFFA

201 WESTMORLAND BLVD
MADISON    WI

0709-213-1501-0 FILBEY, ELIN ELIZABETH 201  Standish Ct 71.20
TR-C1 WILLIAM ALLEN FILBEY II Hillcrest Dr 134.00

201 STANDISH CT
MADISON    WI

0709-213-1613-3 CLG TRUST 202  Standish Ct 68.60
TR-C1 202 STANDISH CT Hillcrest Dr 123.00

MADISON    WI

0709-213-1612-5 KRETSCHMAN, CAROLE L 206  Standish Ct 78.60
TR-C1 206 STANDISH CT

MADISON    WI

0709-213-1502-8 BELDEN-FALBEL LIVING TR 207  Standish Ct 75.20
TR-C1 207 STANDISH CT

MADISON    WI

0709-213-1611-7 LEIGHTY, JOANNE P 214  Standish Ct 86.50
TR-C1 214 STANDISH CT

MADISON    WI

0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.50 0.00 $0.00 0.50 0.00 $0.00 0.50 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.50

0.00 $0.00

$461.37

$580.85

$267.36

$748.84

$854.13

0.00

33.00 $790.35

19.00 $455.05

39.00 $934.05

1.00 $717.961.00 0.00 $0.001.00

$0.00$279.191.00

22.60

23.60

1.00

1.00

1.00

$0.00

0.00 $0.00

$5,002.05

0.00 $0.00 125.50 $402.86 42.30 $164.12 1.00 86.50 $3,795.620.00 $0.00 1.00 $717.96 28.00 $670.60 $5,751.16

0.00

$0.000.00

0.00 $0.00 1.00

1.00

0.00 $0.00 161.10 $625.07 1.00

1.00

1.00 75.20 $3,299.780.00 $0.00 1.00 $717.96 15.00 $359.25

$3,448.970.00 1.00 $717.96 25.00 $598.750.00 $0.00148.50 $476.69 0.00 $0.00 1.00 78.601.001.00

$6,671.55

126.50 $163.19 146.30 $469.62 0.00 $0.00 0.50 191.60 $4,203.70100.00 $222.00 1.00 $717.96 27.00 $646.65 $6,423.12

0.00

0.000.500.50

0.50

$5,242.360.00 $0.00

$0.00

1.00 $717.96 31.00 $742.45 $2,314.54

112.50 $145.13 150.80 $484.07 0.00 $0.00 0.50 205.20 $4,502.09100.70 $223.55 1.00 $717.96 25.00 $598.75

0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00

$1,897.90

0.00 0.00 $0.00

1.001.00

1.00 1.00

63.30

72.20

$1,775.67

0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 0.00 $0.000.00 $0.00 1.00 $717.96 18.00 $431.10

0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 0.00

$1,798.50

0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 221.40 $859.03 1.00 0.00 $0.000.00 $0.00 1.00 $717.96 7.00 $167.65 $2,325.501.00

1.00

1.00

39.00

49.10

1.00 $717.96

0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 335.70 $1,302.52 1.00 0.00 $717.961.00

0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 42.30 $164.12 1.00 0.00 $0.000.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 317.70 $1,232.68 1.00 0.00 $0.000.00 $0.00 1.00 $717.96 38.50 $922.08 $3,004.02$131.311.00 11.10

$3,233.71

*A factor has been applied for sidewalk and curb gutter work adjacent to lots that abut more than one street and are single-family or two-family residential dwellings.
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ASSMT

Sanitary Sewer Reconnect 
Assessment @

Remove & Replace Sanitary 
Lateral Assessment @

Remove Concrete Driveway 
Apron Assessment @

Replace Concrete Driveway 
Apron Assessment @

Replace Asphalt Driveway 
Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk 
Assessment @

Remove & Replace Curb & 
Gutter Assessment @

Install Street Improvements, 4' 
Pavement & Curb Assessment @

per LF

April 20, 2022

Street Construction Items

City of Madison Engineering Division - Final Schedule of Assessments 

Project Name: Hillcrest Drive, Standish Court, and Alden Drive Assessment District - 2021

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

per LF

Project Limits: Westmorland Boulevard to Larkin Street, 
Hammersley Avenue to the cul-de-sac, Hammersley Avenue to 
Hillcrest Drive 

0709-213-1503-6 KENNEDY, CHRISTOPHER J 215  Standish Ct 62.70
TR-C1 215 STANDISH CT

MADISON    WI

0709-213-1504-4 POMMER, MATTHEW A 221  Standish Ct 62.70
TR-C1 221 STANDISH CT

MADISON    WI

0709-213-1610-9 BUSCEMI, SAM & KRISTINE 224  Standish Ct 96.50
TR-C1 224 STANDISH CT

MADISON    WI

0709-213-1505-2 CLAY, MATTHEW R 227  Standish Ct 60.00
TR-C1 DANA M CLAY

227 STANDISH CT
MADISON    WI

0709-213-1506-0 DAUSCHMIDT, NATHANIEL B 233  Standish Ct 60.00
TR-C1 5117 LAKE MENDOTA DR

MADISON    WI

0709-213-1609-2 KLEINSCHMIDT, PETER C 236  Standish Ct 92.30
TR-C1 SARAH E SCALLON

236 STANDISH CT
MADISON    WI

0709-213-1507-8 DWELLBO PROPERTIES LLC 239  Standish Ct 60.40
TR-C1 2897 BIBLE CAMP RD

MCFARLAND    WI

TOTALS 4,917.26 1,605.50 $2,071.10 3,587.30 $11,515.23 2,693.70 $10,451.56 --- 468.30 $1,039.63 --- 1,033.65 $9,255.50 --- 2,499.08 $88,545.01 42.00 $30,154.32 1,072.00 $25,674.40 $178,706.74

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0090.30 $116.49 114.00

$0.001.00

1.00 $717.96

1.00

1.00 1.00

0.00 $0.00 0.00

27.00 $646.65

$0.00

23.00 $550.85 $4,401.59

$4,491.32

$5,965.90

1.00 1.00

1.00 $717.96 $4,409.47

$0.00

$6,193.97

27.00 $646.65

$365.94 0.00 $0.00 1.00 60.40 $2,650.351.00 1.000.00

1.00

$4,050.12 1.00 $717.96 28.00 $670.60

$2,632.80 1.00 $717.9689.00 $114.81 118.10 $379.10 0.00 $0.00 1.00 60.000.00 $0.00

108.60 $140.09 120.60 $387.13 0.00 $0.00 1.00 92.300.00 $0.001.00 1.00 0.00

1.00 $717.96 28.00 $670.60

106.20 $412.06 1.00 60.00 $2,632.801.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00

1.00106.70 $137.64 135.00 $433.35 0.00 $0.00 1.00 96.50 $4,234.420.00 $0.00

29.00 $694.55 $5,023.42

0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 62.70 $2,751.280.00 $0.00 1.00 $717.96 30.00 $718.50

0.00 $0.00 267.80

$4,187.74

62.700.00 $2,751.280.00 $0.00 1.00 $717.961.00$859.64 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

*A factor has been applied for sidewalk and curb gutter work adjacent to lots that abut more than one street and are single-family or two-family residential dwellings.


